Hand lever valves VHER
Subject to change – 2008/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves VHER/HS
Key features
Powerful Versatile Practical
-M- Flow rate
130 ... 4,300 l/min
• 4/3-way valve

2008/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves VHER
Type codes
VHER – BH – M04C – M05 – LD
Type
VHER Hand lever valve with detent
Construction
AH Lever in metal version
BH Lever in polymer version
Valve function
M04C 4/3-way valve, mid-position closed
M04E 4/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
Connection
M05 M5 (polymer version only)
G18 Gx
G14 G¼
G12 G½
Connection type
LD To the side
UD Underneath
Subject to change – 2008/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves VHER
Peripherals overview
Control panel installation
8
9
4
5
aJ
7
7
1
7
7
3
6
aA
2
5
4
aB
aC
Component parts and accessories Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Hand lever valves VHER Connection size GÁ and G½ 8
2 Actuating lever Large, polymer –
3 Lever securing clip Large –
4 Inscription label –
5 Control panel Not included in scope of delivery –
6 Mounting screws Not included in scope of delivery –
7 Proximity sensor
SME-10-L, SME-10-Q
Not included in scope of delivery sme
8 Hand lever valves VHER Connection size M5 and Gx 8
9 Knurled nut Control panel mounting –
aJ Actuating lever Small, polymer –
aA Lever securing clip Small –
aB Actuating lever Small, metal –
aC Actuating lever Large, metal –
2008/06 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves VHER
Peripherals overview
Assembled valves with accessories
2
3
4
1
2
4
5
6
Component parts and accessories Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Hand lever valves VHER Connection size G¼ and G½ with polymer lever 15
2 Padlock Not included in scope of delivery –